
  

 

System Tender No.:- LICI/SCZ-BNG/ENGG/2025-26/08 dated- 
04.07.2025 

e- Tender Notice 

COMPETITIVE BIDDING  

 

Life Insurance Corporation Of India, DY CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICE  

SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE(KARNATAKA UNIT)“JEEVAN MANGAL” Bldg 
Hayes Road , No 4 , Residency Road Behind Canara Mutual Building, 
BENGALURU-560025 
e-mail: BNG.scz_engineering@licindia.com 
Website: www.licindia.in/tenders 

 

 

Life Insurance Corporation of India invites e-bids through website 
https://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the selected agencies for the following works: 
 
Bid No. LICI/SCZ-BNG/ENGG/2025-26/08 dated- 04.07.2025 
Description of Works E-TENDER FOR DESIGN, SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, TESTING 

& COMMISSIONING OF  20 KWp EACH GRID CONNECTED 
ROOF TOP SOLAR POWER GENERATING SYSTEM FOR 
BUILDINGS AT KANAKPURA BO(under Bengaluru–DO-2), 
Renebennur BO(under Dharwad DO) &City Branch –II (under 
Mysore DO) 
Estimated Cost: Rs.27,60,000.00 
EMD : Rs 55,200.00 
Tender Fee : Rs 590.00 
 

Sale Period 
(Downloading) 

From  04.07.2025 at 17.31 Hrs to 24.07.2025 till 13:00 Hrs. 

Bid submission closing 
date & time 

 On 24.07.2025 up to 15:00 Hrs.  

Opening of EMD 
&Technical Bid 

On 24.07.2025 at 15:30 Hrs. 

Contact Person E-mail: 1)BNG.scz_engineering@licindia.com 
 
 

 
The complete set of Tender Documents comprising BID- I, II  has been made 
available at e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC. 
 
Note: Any addendum/corrigendum/sale date extension in respect of above tenders 
shall be issued on website: http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC only. Bidders are 
therefore requested to regularly visit the said website to keep themselves updated.  
 
“This notice is being published for information only and is not an open invitation to 
quote in the limited tender. Participation in this tender is by invitation only and is 
limited to the selected Procuring Entitie’s enlisted contractors. Unsolicited offers are 
liable to be ignored. However , contractors who desire to participate in such tenders 
in future may apply for enlistment with Procuring Entity as per procedure.  
 
 
Dated  04.07..2025                                                                                                                                 CHIEF ENGINEER 

 
 



 
 
 

 

Life Insurance Corporation Of India, DY CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICE SOUTH CENTRAL 
ZONE(KARNATAKA UNIT)“JEEVAN MANGAL” BldgHayes Road , No 4 , Residency Road Behind 
Canara Mutual Building,BENGALURU-560025 e-mail: BNG.scz_engineering@licindia.com 

 
System Tender No. : LICI/SCZ-BNG/ENGG/2025-26/08 dated- 04.07.2025  

Online bids are hereby invited for the works mentioned below through online e-Tendering 
System portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC from the selected contractors. 

 
Sr. 
No. 

Name of Work Estimated Cost Earnest Money 
Deposit (EMD) 

Tender 
Fee 

 
1. 

E-TENDER FOR DESIGN, 
SUPPLY, INSTALLATION, 
TESTING & 
COMMISSIONING OF  20 
KWp EACH GRID 
CONNECTED ROOF TOP 
SOLAR POWER 
GENERATING SYSTEM 
FOR BUILDINGS AT 
KANAKPURA BO(under 
Bengaluru–DO-2), 
Renebennur BO(under 
Dharwad DO) &City 
Branch –II (under Mysore 
DO) 

 
Rs.27,60,000.00 

 

 
Rs 55,200.00 
 (Rupees Fifty Five 
thousand Two 
hundred  only) 

 
Rs 500/- 
+@ 18% 
GST i.e. 
Rs.90.00 
=Rs 
590.00          
(non- 
refundable) 

1. Possession of Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) and registration of the contractors on the 
portal i.e. http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC is a prerequisite for e-Tendering. 

3.  Last Dates of various activities by bidder: 
Sl. 

No. 
Contractor Stage Start Date 

and Time 
Expiry Date 

and Time 
1. Downloading of Tender Document  04.07.2025 

17.31 Hrs 
24.07.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

2. Online submission of tender documents 04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

24.07.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

3. Last date of physical submission of EMD & Tender fees, if 
tenderers avail the option in form of DD/PO in the office of 
LIC of India, DCE office ,Zonal Unit , Bengalore 

04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

24.07.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

4. Last date of online payment through NEFT/RTGS for EMD & 
Tender Fees and to be deposited UTR no. in due date of 
submission of tender. UTR No & Receipt to be sent by email 
Id: BNG.scz_engineering@licindia.com. 

04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

23.07.2025 
23.59 Hrs 

5. Pre-bid meeting  On 18.07.2025 at 11.00 Hrs  
6. Physical Opening of EMD & Tender Fee  and Online Opening 

of Technical Bid  
 

 On 24.07.2025 at 15.30 Hrs 

 
Opening of Price Bid : Price Bid of those who have qualified in Technical Bid will be opened at a later 
date and will be intimated to all qualified agencies.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

Life Insurance Corporation Of India, DY CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICE SOUTH CENTRAL 
ZONE(KARNATAKA UNIT)“JEEVAN MANGAL” BldgHayes Road , No 4 , Residency Road Behind 
Canara Mutual Building,BENGALURU-560025 e-mail: BNG.scz_engineering@licindia.com 

 
 
For Registration and for further details on e-tendering, please visit website above mentioned 
portal (website) or below mentioned Helpdesk details. 
 
Office Address: 
Antares Systems Limited.  
E-Tender helpdesk  
“Honganasu”, #137/3, 
Bangalore Mysore Road,Opp.KMS Coach Builders, 
Kengeri,  Bangalore - 560060,  
Help Desk Contact Details:  
Regarding Registration Contact Nos: Tel 080-40482000/121/133/140 
E-mail: lokesh.hr@antaressystems.com, raghuprashanth@ antaressystems.com 

     
KEY DATES (TENDERING PROGRAMME) 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Contractor Stage Start Date 
and Time 

Expiry Date 
and Time 

1. Downloading of Tender Document  04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

24.07.2025 
13.00 Hrs 

2. Online submission of tender documents 04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

24.07.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

3. Last date of physical submission of EMD & Tender fees, if 
tenderers avail the option in form of DD/PO in the office of 
LIC of India, DCE office ,Zonal Unit , Bengalore 

04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

24.07.2025 
15.00 Hrs 

4. Last date of online payment through NEFT/RTGS for EMD & 
Tender Fees and to be deposited UTR no. in due date of 
submission of tender. UTR No & Receipt to be sent by email 
Id: BNG.scz_engineering@licindia.com. 

04.07.2025 
17.31 Hrs 

23.07.2025 
23.59 Hrs 

5. Pre-bid meeting  On 18.07.2025 at 11.00 Hrs  
6. Physical Opening of EMD & Tender Fee  and Online Opening 

of Technical Bid  
 

 On 24.07.2025 at 15.30 Hrs 

 
  

NOTE: The date of opening of BID- II (Financial BID) shall be intimated at a later date to 
contractors, who qualify the Technical Bid 
The venue of the Physical submission of EMD: 
 
Life Insurance Corporation of India 
DY CHIEF ENGINEER OFFICE SOUTH CENTRAL ZONE(KARNATAKA UNIT) 
“JEEVAN MANGAL” BldgHayes Road , No 4 , Residency Road  
Behind Canara Mutual Building,BENGALURU-560025 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

                


